

# STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



January 10, 2005

Theresa Brown Bridgefort Inc. P.O. Box 11020 Detroit, MI 48211

RE: License #: AS820014388

Hemlock Street AFC 15562 Hemlock Detroit, MI 48211

Dear Ms. Brown:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Susan Williams, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 456-0427

enclosure

## MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS820014388

Licensee Name: Bridgefort Inc.

**Licensee Address:** 15562 Hemlock

Detroit, MI 48235

**Licensee Telephone #:** (313) 837-3552

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Theresa Brown, Designee

Name of Facility: Hemlock Street AFC

Facility Address: 15562 Hemlock

Detroit, MI 48211

**Facility Telephone #:** (313) 837-3552

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

**DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED** 

### II. Purpose of Addendum

On 1/4/2005, Theresa Brown, Licensee Designee/Administrator for Bridgefort Inc., requesting to change the name and program for this facility from Bridgefort Intensive Crisis Residential Program to Hemlock Street Adult Foster Care Home and operate a specialized program for adults with developmental disabilities and mental illness.

This facility was initially licensed in 1990 as Hemlock Street AFC, working with the DD/MI populations, and changed to the Crises Residential program in 1998.

Bridgefort Inc, operates two (2) other licensed AFC facilities that offer programs to both populations. Ms. Brown meets all the experience and training requirements for working with each population and has been a licensed Adult Foster Care provider since 1990.

The capacity will stay at 6 resident beds. The program consists of the following services: Milieu therapy, personal adjustment, and Health Services.

#### III. Recommendation

It is recommended that the program and name of this facility be changed as requested.

Susan Williams	Date
Licensing Consultant	